Effective 08/08/2011	Town of Rich Creek		
	SCHEDULE OF FEES		
Revised 07/01/2023	GOLIEDOEE OL LEEG		
Administrative Fee	4.1 D	Ф0.05	
Copies	1st Page	\$0.25	
	Each additional page	\$0.10	
Fax	1st Page	\$1.00	
D	Each additional page	\$0.75	
Returned Check Fee		\$30.00	
Building Code Fee			
Zoning Compliance Permit		\$25.00	
Request for a Variance		\$200.00	
Subdivision Amendment Request		\$25.00	
Review of Plat for Subdivision		\$200.00	
Vehicle Restoration Permit		\$25.00	limit of 2 permits/renewable annually
Cemetery			
Plots	Single Burial Plot	\$700.00	
	Double Depth Companion Burial Plot	\$1,000.00	
	Upgrade Vacant Burial Plot to a Double Depth Companion Plot	\$300.00	
	Cremation Urn Burial Plot	\$350.00	*300 for each additional urn (maximum of 4)
	Cremation Urn buried on top of	\$300.00	
	an occupied burial plot	φοσ.σσ	
	Sale of burial plot back to Sunrise 1/2 of original purchase price		
	Memorial Gardens	.,_ o. oga	. Farsings Fines
Public Utility Fee			
Deposit	Own*	\$100.00	*Applied to account after 2 years satisfactory payments
	Rent	\$200.00	
	Business*		*Applied to account after 2 years satisfactory payments
Activation Fee	In-Town	\$20.00	
7.10.1.2.1.0.1.1.00	Out-of-Town	\$35.00	
Reconnect Fee-Residential	1st Offense	\$75.00	
Troopinios i de rediadina	2nd Offense (Within 1 year from date of 1st Offense)	\$100.00	
Reconnect Fee-Business	Per Offense	\$200.00	(A courtesy call will be made once per calendar year, prior to a service disconnect)
Short-term Disconnect Fee		\$25.00	
(O th i i)			
(2-month minimum)			

Temporary Activation Fee	In-Town	\$30.00
(OWNERS ONLY: 3-day, 1,000 gallon limit)	Out-of-Town	\$40.00
Water Tap Fee	In-Town	\$1,500.00
·	Out-of-Town	\$2,625.00
Sewer Tap Fee	In-Town	\$500.00
·	Out-of-Town	\$1,000.00
Water Rates *As of 7/1/2023		
In-Town	2,000 Minimum	\$20.75
	2,001-4,000	\$9.43 per 1,000
	4,001-25,000	\$5.93 per 1,000
	25,001-50,000	\$6.18 per 1,000
	50,001 & above	\$6.23 per 1,000
Out-of-Town	2,000 Minimum	\$36.32
	2,001-4,000	\$16.51 per 1,000
	4,001-25,000	\$10.39 per 1,000
	25,001-50,000	\$10.82 per 1,000
	50,001 & above	\$10.91 per 1,000
Sewer Rates *As of 7/1/2023		·
In-Town	2,000 Minimum	\$26.88
	2,001 & above	\$8.86 per 1,000
Out-of-Town	2,000 Minimum	\$53.76
	2,001 & above	\$17.72 per 1,000
Vacuum Breaker Device		\$3.61 each
Tax Rates		
Real Estate		\$0.20
Personal Property		\$0.575
Personal Property Tax Relief Act		45.00%
Machinery & Tools		\$0.626
10% Penalty added March 16	10% Interest added July 1	
Community Center Rental		\$20.00 per hour *2 Hour Minimum
Caretaker Fee		\$20.00 per rental
Town Park Rental		
May 1-September 30		
Week Day Rate:		\$20.00 Per Hour *2 Hour Minimum
Monday 9:00 AM until Friday 3:00 PM		
		Shelter A Shelter B
Week End Rate:	9:00 AM until 3:00 PM	\$80.00 \$70.00
Friday 4:00 PM until Sunday 9:00 PM	4:00 PM until 9:00 PM	\$70.00 \$60.00
	9:00 AM until 9:00 PM	\$120.00 \$100.00

Use of Kitchen		\$20.00 per rental	
To Extend Hours (at time of booking)		\$20.00 per hour	
Auto Decal Fee			
100	Cars, Trucks, etc.	\$20.00 each	
	Motorcycles	\$10.00 each	
	Transfer	\$5.00	

RCVFD Members	Exempt	N/C	
Veteran's w/Veteran's plate registratio	•	N/C	
from DMV	·		
Business/Professional/Occupationa	al License	**\$30 minimum fee	
Contractors (persons constructing for their o	wn account for sale)	\$0.16 per \$100 of Gross	
Financial, Real Estate, Professional		\$0.20 per \$100 of Gross	
Retail Merchants (selling petroleum		\$0.15 per \$100 of Gross	
products, service stations, garages, grocery			
stores, restaurants, barbershops, beauty shops)		
All other Retail Merchants (furniture store	es,	\$0.20 per \$100 of Gross	
clothing stores, hardware stores, drug stores, feed stores, etc.)			
Hotels/Motels		\$0.15 per \$100 of Gross	
		\$0.15 per \$100 of Gross \$0.15 per \$100 of Purchases	
Wholesalers (Bulk petroleum)		\$0.15 per \$100 of Purchases \$0.10 per \$100 of Purchases (\$50 min)	
(All other wholesalers)		\$0.20 per \$100 of Purchases (\$50 min)	
Repair, Personal & Business Services (architects, attorneys, accountants, dentists,		φυ.20 per φτου οι Gross	
engineers, land surveyors, practioners, real			
estate agents, surgeons, veternarians)			
Telephone, Water, Heat, Light & Power Companies		\$0.50 per \$100 of Gross	
Alcohol License		\$75.00 Off Premises	
		\$75.00 On Premises	
Taxi Cabs		\$15.00 per year	
Warehouses		\$25.00 per year	
Carnivals, Circuses, Speedways		\$1,000.00 per performance	
Fortune Tellers, Clairvoyants, Practitioners of palmistry		\$1,000.00 per year	
Massage Parlors		\$1,000.00 per year	
Itinerant Merchants or Peddlers		\$500.00 per year or \$25 per day	
Dealers of Precious Metals		\$0.20 per \$100 of Sales	
Coliseums, arenas or auditoriums		\$1,000.00 per year	
Credit Unions, Savings & Loans		\$50.00 per year	
Nickelodian or similar musical instruments		\$15.00 per year	
	D 0	· ·	

Pinball & Shuffle Tables, or similar gam	es of skill or gain	\$15.00 per table per year	
Pool & Billiard Tables		\$15.00 per table per year	
10% Penalty added July 1	10% Interest added July 1		
NOTE: Additional tax for alcoholic beverage on and off premises; nickelodian or similar musical			
Library			
Late Fee		\$0.05 per day, excluding weekends	
Cigarette Tax			
\$0.25 per pack	Fine for 1st Offense, if stamp found to not be on product, \$200		
1 roll (15,000 stamps) \$3,750	Each additional offense, the fine will be doubled, up until a maximum of \$2,500.		
DISCLAIMER: Rates are subject to change.			

Page 4